ollin County Bond Sale




Proposition A-D

Facilities & Parks

A — Courts and Detention Facilities $90,357,000
B — Animal Shelter Facility $2,850,000
C — Medical Examiner Facility $1,500,000
D — Parks & Open Space $4,000,000

TOTAL $98,707,000



Proposition E
Roads

County Roads — Regional Roads

Myrick/McKillop — Phase 1 Construction S45,000,000

Myrick/McKillop — Phase 2 Design, ROW $14,700,000

Northeast Freeway, Future Us 380 Freeway Design $2,600,000

DNT NB Service Road, ROW $10,000,000
Outerloop

2" Service Road, 3A, Construction $11,600,000
City Thoroughfares $30,000,000

TOTAL $113,900,000



Tax Notes

Acquiring equipment and machinery for existing County buildings
And facilities to include:

HVAC
Boilers
Cooling towers
Elevators
Power Supply and generators
Renovating, improving and Equipping:
Adult and Juvenile Detention Facilities
JP Facilities
Courthouse
Paying for professional services related to the projects.

TOTAL $8,100,000



2025 Total Bond Sale

- 7-.:|l -L,

Proposition A — Court & Detention Facilities
Proposition B — Animal Shelter Facility

Proposition C — Medical Examiner Facility
Proposition D — Parks & Open Space

Proposition E — Roads

Tax Notes (S5 million to be paid with fund balance)
TOTAL

$90,357,000
$2,850,000
$1,500,000
$4,000,000
$113,900,000
$8,100,000
$220,707,000



