#### Collin County Bond Sale







# Proposition A - D Facilities & Parks







Proposition	Amount
A – Courts and Detention Facilities	\$90,357,000
B – Animal Shelter Facility	\$2,850,000
C – Medical Examiner Facility	\$1,500,000
D – Parks & Open Space	\$4,000,000
TOTAL	\$98,707,000

# Proposition E Roads







Project	Amount
County Roads – Regional Roads	
Myrick/McKillop – Phase 1 Construction	\$45,000,000
Myrick/McKillop – Phase 2 Design, ROW	\$14,700,000
Northeast Freeway, Future Us 380 Freeway Design	\$2,600,000
DNT NB Service Road, ROW	\$10,000,000
Outerloop	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Service Road, 3A, Construction	\$11,600,000
City Thoroughfares	\$30,000,000
TOTAL	\$113,900,000

### **Tax Notes**







Project	Amount
Acquiring equipment and machinery for existing County buildings And facilities to include:	
HVAC	
Boilers	
Cooling towers	
Elevators	
Power Supply and generators	
Renovating, improving and Equipping:	
Adult and Juvenile Detention Facilities	
JP Facilities	
Courthouse	
Paying for professional services related to the projects.	
TOTAL	\$8,100,000

## 2025 Total Bond Sale







Propositions	Amount
Proposition A – Court & Detention Facilities	\$90,357,000
Proposition B – Animal Shelter Facility	\$2,850,000
Proposition C – Medical Examiner Facility	\$1,500,000
Proposition D – Parks & Open Space	\$4,000,000
Proposition E – Roads	\$113,900,000
Tax Notes (\$5 million to be paid with fund balance)	\$8,100,000
TOTAL	\$220,707,000